PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5529234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAILI DAI	05/10/2019
GUANG ZHAO	05/10/2019
HAIEN YANG	05/06/2019
PING YI	05/06/2019
SEN WANG	05/08/2019
QING YOU	05/08/2019
LONG HE	05/10/2019
MINGWEI ZHAO	05/07/2019
YINING WU	05/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA UNIVERSITY OF PETROLEUM (EAST CHINA)
Street Address:	NO. 66, CHANGJIANG WEST ROAD, HUANGDAO DISTRICT, SHANDONG
City:	QINGDAO
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	266580
Name:	OIL AND GAS TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, PETROCHINA CHANGQING OILFIELD COMPANY
Street Address:	CHANGQING NEW TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CENTER, MINGGUANG ROAD, WEIYANG DISTRICT, SHANXI
City:	XI'AN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	710018
Name:	CHINA UNIVERSITY OF GEOSCIENCES (BEIJING)
Street Address:	NO. 29 XUEYUAN ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100083
Name:	NORTHWEST OILFIELD BRANCH ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, SINOPEC GROUP
Street Address:	NO. 466, CHANGCHUN SOUTH ROAD, XINJIANG UYGUR AUTONOMOUS REGION
City:	URUMQI PATENT

505482430 REEL: 049213 FRAME: 0023

State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	830011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16396010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAP3-PT144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas J. Bucklin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2019

Total Attachments: 11

source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page1.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page2.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page3.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page4.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page5.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page6.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page7.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page8.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page9.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page10.tif source=RAP3_PT144_Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 049213 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

Caili Dai, a citizen of China having an address of No. 66, Changjiang West Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, Shandong, China, 266580; Guang Zhao, a citizen of China having an address of No. 66, Changjiang West Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, Shandong, China, 266580; Haien Yang, a citizen of China having an address of Changqing New Technology Development Center, Mingguang Road, Weiyang District, Xi'an, Shanxi, China, 710018; Ping Yi, a citizen of China having an address of Changqing New Technology Development Center, Mingguang Road, Weiyang District, Xi'an, Shanxi, China, 710018, Sen Wang, a citizen of China having an address of No. 66, Changjiang West Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, Shandong, China, 266580; Qing You, a citizen of China having an address of No. 29 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100083; Long He, a citizen of China having an address of No.466, Changchun South Road, Urumqi, Xinjiang Uygur Autonomous Region, China, 830011; Mingwei Zhao, a citizen of China having an address of No. 66, Changjiang West Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, Shandong, China, 266580; and Yining Wu, a citizen of China having an address of No. 66, Changjiang West Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, Shandong, China, 266580, (all of the above hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the "undersigned") are the inventors of

SKID-MOUNTED DISPERSED PARTICLE GEL PRODUCTION DEVICE. DISPERSED PARTICLE GEL AND PREPARATION METHOD AND USE THEREOF

for which the undersigned has executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/396,010, filed April 26, 2019.

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

China University of Petroleum (East China), a university having a principal place of business at N. 66, Changjiang, West Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, Shandong, China, 266580; Oil and Gas Technology Research Institute, PetroChina

1 of 11

5707981-1

Atty. Docket No. RAP3-PT144

Changqing Oilfield Company, a company having a principal place of business at Changqing New Technology Development Center, Mingguang Road, Weiyang District, Xi'an, Shanxi, China, 710018; China University of Geosciences (Beijing), a university having a principal place of business at No. 29 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100083; and Northwest Oilfield Branch Engineering Technology Research Institute, Sinopec Group, a company having a principal place of business at No.466, Changchun South Road, Urumqi, Xinjiang Uygur Autonomous Region, China, 830011, (all of the above hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the "assignee") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

2 of 11

5707981-1

Atty. Docket No. RAP3-PT144

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	<u>/ ½</u> , 2019
at (Place)		
Witness:		
Yongpen Sur	Caili	Vai
The state of the s	Caili Dai	

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

3 of 11

5707981-1

PATENT REEL: 049213 FRAME: 0027

	Atty. Docket No. RAP3-P7	ľ144
EXECUTED under seal on thisat	day of 12 / 5	019
(Place)		
Witness:		
<u>lmli</u>	Guard Zus	
	Guang Zhao 🌙	

Atty. Docket No. RAP3-PT144

EXE	CUTED under seal o	n this day of	<u> 45</u>	, 2019
at (Place)	<u>Xi W1</u>			
Witness:				
Li	jun zbeg	Haien		······································

		Atty.	Docket No.	RAP3-PT144
EXECUTED under seal on this	day of _	·····	4/5	. 2019
at (Place)				
Witness:				
<u>Lijun zheng</u>	Ping Yi	ing_	<u>Ya</u>	

		Arty, Docket No.	naro-r 1144
EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	8/5	, 2019
at Army Dac (Place)	^v	·	
Witness:			
Dolone Tous	Sen	Many	

Sen Wang

		Atty. Docket No. RAP3-PT144	
EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	8/5	. 2019
at <u>Leij</u> (Place)	?		
Witness:			
For July		Carama You	

Qing You

		Atty. Docket No. RAP3-PT144			
EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	10th,	Nay		
at <u>Urumqi</u> (Place)			· ***		
Witness:					
Janksi Wong	Long He	He			

		Atty. Docl	ty. Docket No. RAP3-PT14		
EXECUTED under seal on this	_day of	71	ς	. 201:	
at Qing Dag (Place)					
Witness:					
Yong Hu		Ningwei	2hao		
J	Mingwei	Zhao ^l			
(Although not man	datory, if	possible,			

please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

10 of 11

		Atty. Docket No. RAP3-PT144				
EXECUTED under seal on this	day of		May	02	, 2019	
at O184 Doo						
(Place)						
Witness:						
Young Ping Huang		inko	Wu			
	Yinging	Wu		***************************************	***************************************	

11 of 11

5707981-1

RECORDED: 05/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 049213 FRAME: 0035